

RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Harukandi, Faridpur

Phone: (0631) 63007, FAX: (0631) 63065; e-mail: rribd@yahoo.com; Website: www.rri.gov.bd

Memo. No: RRI/2J-1(3rd Part)/2004/230

Date: 21.08.2019

Call for Papers

On behalf of the Editorial Board, the undersigned would like to inform that River Research Institute (RRI), Faridpur, Bangladesh is going to publish a Technical Journal (ISSN 1606-9277, Vol. 15, No.1) within a short period of time. We invite experts, professionals, academicians, scientists, researchers, policy makers, managers, stakeholders and students to submit papers which have not been published previously and are currently not under consideration elsewhere for publication. The author(s) are requested to submit their papers in three hard copies (one copy with name and affiliations of the author(s) and another two copies without) and soft copy along with a cover letter to the Executive Editor, RRI, Faridpur latest by 31 October 2019. The acceptance of the papers will be communicated to the author(s) by 31 January 2020. The author(s) should submit their papers through e-mail (tech.journal.rri@gmail.com or pintu_kanungoe@yahoo.com) together with the regular mail. Apart from e-mail address, corresponding authors are also requested to provide *personal portable number* for smooth communication in connection with publication.

The themes of the paper are: Hydraulics, Hydrology, River Morphology, Sediment Management, Geotechnical Engineering, Sediment Technology, Water Quality, Concrete and Building Materials, Physical and Numerical Modeling, Ground Water Utilization, Environmental Science & Engineering, Hydraulic Structures, Water Management or any other water resources engineering topic. The article preparation guidelines (3 pages) are attached herewith and for further guidelines & article preparation template (9 pages), author(s) are advised to go through the RRI website (www.rri.gov.bd).

The paper will be selected on the basis of the following criteria:

- 1. Theme of the manuscript
- 2. Problem formulation
- 3. Authenticity of the database
- 4. Way of approach- materials and methods/methodology
- 5. Supporting literature/Document
- 6. Analysis-Presentation
- 7. Standard with respect to Scientific and Technical field
- 8. National Importance/Socio-economic importance
- 9. Relation to RRI activities
- 10. Linguistic soundness
- 11. Findings/Conclusion

Author(s) are requested to follow the directions thoroughly and do some proof reading for grammatical mistakes, punctuation, typing error or any other possible inconsistencies before submitting articles. RRI Editorial Board reserves all rights to reject submission if manuscripts fail to conform to the article preparation guidelines.

The Technical Journal is published by the Editorial Board of River Research Institute, Faridpur. All editorial correspondence should be addressed to the Executive Editor, Editorial Board, Technical Journal of RRI, Faridpur, Bangladesh. RRI Editorial Board reserves all rights to accept, reject and publish the manuscript.

10 62

Date: 21-08-2019

(Engr. Pintu Kanungoe) Executive Editor, Editorial Board &

Chief Scientific Officer River Research Institute, Faridpur. Email: <u>tech.journal.rri@gmail.com</u> pintu_kanungoe@yahoo.com Portable no: 01783341725

- V.C, DU/ JU/ RU/ CU/ KU/ BAU/ BUET/ KUET/ RUET/ CUET/ DUET/ SUST/ BSMRSTU/ HSTU/ JNU/ JUST/ MBSTU/ NSTU/ PUST/ PSTU/ RMSTU/ SAU/ AUST/ NSU/ EWU/ BRAC University; Director General, BWDB/ WARPO/ DBHWD Dhaka; Member, JRCB, Dhaka; Director, IWFM, BUET, Dhaka; Head, Dept. of WRE, BUET, Dhaka; Head, Dept. of Civil Engg, BUET/ KUET/ RUET/ CUET/ DUET/ SUST; Executive Director, IWM/ CEGIS, Dhaka. All respected are requested to circulate this invitation to submit paper within time.
- 2. Director, A&F/HR/GR, RRI, Faridpur. They are requested to circulate this Call for papers.
- 3. Office copy/ Master copy.